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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 98%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ees 2

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCIAL. .o 13
. . o Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeuee. 6
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INEDENGEN oo 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 4
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICAN .......cooccccvvrvvvressiviesscnesnn 14
Strong Republican...........c.cvievevivciceieeeeeee e 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ovvvvveeeeeeerssessseseeeesveeeeeessssssssseeeneees 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ooooooereeesseseeeeeecveeeeessssssseeeneee 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) coovvvoooeeeeeesssssesee e 38

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...ovvvvvveeeeecssssssrerenee 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......coooocciessssrrerenee 42

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? VI important ... 31%
Somewhat important.............cccccoevieieiieieiieee e 41
Not too important ... 20
Not at all important ..........c.ocvevveneninreeeesnieene 9

IMPORTANT (NET)..oovvovoeeeeeerseessesee e sssssseseeeeeees 72%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..cooorrreeeeeeeeeeecssssseseseeenee 28

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ..........cccorererieeieeen. 67% 67% 67% 70% 45% 75% 88% 52% 62% 72% 53%
Headed in the right direction ..........cccccceveuunes 26 26 26 23 44 12 10 35 3 23 32
NOE SUME ..o 7 7 7 7 11 13 2 13 7 5 15
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW.........c..ccvreinneen. 18% 20% 20% 18% 30% 13% 7% 28% 24% 15% 21%
About the same as it is right now .................. 35 34 31 32 43 39 26 40 36 34 33
Worse off than it is right nOW ..........ccocvvvenienee 40 40 42 44 21 37 61 26 34 44 37

NOE SUME .. 7 7 7 6 6 11 6 6 6 7 9
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeeevereereerrereirencens 17% 17% 19% 17% 33% 5% 2% 29% 25% 14% 21%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveveieverniennns 25 27 24 26 44 19 6 38 27 22 36
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccveeereireveininns 16 13 14 13 13 26 16 16 17 16 14
Strongly diSapprove.........cooeevereereereinrerninns 39 39 40 42 7 36 75 11 30 46 25
NOE SUME ... 3 3 3 2 3 14 1 6 2 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....oovverreinrinrereereieeernnenes 42% 45 43 43 78 25 8 67 52 36 58
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvierinrereireieererenens 54 52 54 55 20 62 91 27 47 62 39
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.veeeereereereereereirerneens 17% 17% 18% 15% 33% 4% 3% 28% 25% 14% 20%
Somewhat approve ..........cocceeveveeereireieiennns 22 24 21 24 39 18 4 36 23 19 28
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveueierreveieennes 16 14 15 14 15 30 14 17 19 16 21
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoceveveveieireinieinns 41 41 42 44 9 36 77 13 32 48 26
NOE SUME ... 3 4 4 3 3 12 1 5 * 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....euveeiererneeneereereeeereeeneeees 39% 41 39 39 73 23 7 64 48 33 48
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coevviviererrireieicieriens 57 55 58 58 24 66 91 31 52 64 47
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........c.eeeeereereereereereireneens 11% 12% 11% 9% 4% 2% 20% 13% 12% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceeveveveieiiereiennns 26 23 25 28 9 14 47 16 23 29 13
Somewhat disapprove........c.ccocveererrevennnnn. 23 24 24 22 25 28 19 23 24 22 26
Strongly diSapProve.........c.cocveervereereererereneens 34 34 35 35 58 32 8 39 34 33 41
NOE SUME ..o 7 7 6 6 4 24 5 8 7 7 9
APPROVE (NET)....cuveeiererneereereereeeereinneeees 36% 35 36 37 13 16 67 30 36 39 24
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cvveerneeneereereirereeneens 57 58 58 57 83 60 28 62 58 55 67

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o [SPLIT B] Social Security, Medicare, and Medicaid

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by

Party Rep

Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK  NH = FAV  UNFAV  FAM
46% 37 9 3 4 1 83% 13 95
56% 32 7 2 3 * o 88% 9 96
M% 27 10 10 10 2 6% 19 88
36% 45 12 4 3 1 81% 15 96
51% 35 9 4 2 - 86% 12 98
3% 40 14 5 3 1 7% 19 96
4% 37 10 3 4 1 82% 13 95
5% 29 2 7 3 2 86% 9 95
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o [SPLIT A] Social Security and Medicare ..............vvvvvvvvernnenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® LaDON UNIONS.....ooovvvvervveriririririririrerssesesesesesesesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssseneees
May-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The U.S. Supreme COUr.......coooorrrrvvvvvveecceieeeeeseeeeeeeeseee s
Feb-13 2023
Aug-15 2022
Aug-12022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The Democratic Party ...
Feb-27 2023
Feb-13 2023
Jan-23 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIdEN....oooooocrrrsss s
Feb-27 2023
Feb-13 2023
Jan-23 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
37% 39 11 6
46% 35 8 5
24% 39 15 8
30% 43 13 8
39% 30 14 7
40% 26 20 8
36% 41 11 6
42% 37 9 8
19% 37 15 13
22% 31 15 12
28% 45 8 5
15% 32 16 9
10% 30 23 22
27% 42 9 6
19% 45 14 9
17% 37 16 14
25% 38 12 12
14% 35 25 16
14% 34 24 18
14% 31 22 26
16% 28 22 27
9% 26 31 25
10% 25 28 15
21% 48 18 6
19% 26 26 15
14% 34 24 16
14% 37 25 16
13% 29 37 12
20% 26 18 32
20% 27 14 36
21% 25 16 34
20% 27 14 36
41% 45 9 4
4% 18 32 25

1% 8 23 65
37% 34 18 8
25% 30 17 25
16% 24 19 38
23% 38 9 22
20% 24 13 41
20% 25 12 41
21% 23 12 43
19% 24 14 42
38% 41 11 7
7% 20 27 36
3% 6 12 79
34% 39 12 12
25% 24 12 34
16% 20 15 47
21% 37 12 25
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FAV
76%
81%
63%
73%
70%
66%
76%
79%

56%
54%
74%
46%
40%
69%
64%
54%
63%

50%
49%
45%
44%
35%
35%
69%
45%
48%
50%
41%

46%
46%
46%
47%
86%
22%
10%
1%
55%
40%
61%

43%
46%
44%
42%
80%
26%
8%
73%
50%
36%
59%

NET

UNFAV

18
13
24
21
21
28
17
18

28
27
13
26
44
15
23
30
24

41
43
48
49
56
43
24
42
40
41
49

50
51
49
50
12
57
88
25
42
57
31

54
53
54
56
19
63
90
24
46
62
38

FAM

93
94
86
94
91
94
93
97

84
80
87
72
85
84
87
84
87

91
91
94
92
92
78
93
86
89
92
90

96
97
95
97
99
79
98
96
97
96
92

98
99
98
98
98
90
99
97
96
98
96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© DONAIA TrUMP oo
Feb-27 2023
Feb-13 2023
Jan-23 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party..........ccooeevvevoecieisseseseeeeeeseeeesssssss
Feb-27 2023
Feb-13 2023
Jan-23 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® Pete BULHIGIEG. ..o
Nov-21 2022
Oct-19-2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© MAGA REPUDIICANS..........ooooveevvervvvrrrrrrvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
Feb-27 2023
Oct-10 2022
Aug-15 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB...........
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
23% 19 10 46
24% 17 9 49
21% 19 9 50
23% 19 9 47
4% 8 6 78
17% 19 12 48
46% 30 12 10
11% 12 10 61
20% 20 9 48
27% 20 10 42
16% 22 8 54
14% 28 18 35
16% 25 20 34
13% 28 18 35
16% 27 16 37
2% 8 21 66

1% 19 30 28
30% 53 11 4
7% 18 18 49
11% 24 19 40
16% 31 17 32
12% 21 21 41
14% 17 8 24
15% 16 9 20
17% 18 9 17
27% 25 7 7
3% 9 12 18
2% 10 9 44
13% 23 11 8
13% 16 11 21
13% 16 8 28
15% 23 7 15
15% 15 11 39
15% 16 11 43
16% 15 10 4
15% 15 11 42
2% 4 9 69
2% 10 13 37
33% 29 13 7
7% 9 13 48
13% 16 10 38
17% 17 11 38
11% 9 11 44
8% 20 10 6
13% 24 8 3
3% 16 12 6
4% 17 12 11
11% 26 11 5
10% 25 10 7
7% 19 10 7
13% 16 6 7
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FAV

42%
41%
40%
42%
12%
35%
76%
23%
39%
47%
37%

42%
42%
41%
43%
10%
20%
83%
25%
35%
46%
33%

30%
31%
35%
52%
12%
12%
36%
29%
29%
38%

30%
32%
31%
30%
6%
12%
62%
16%
29%
34%
19%

28%
36%
19%
21%
37%
34%
26%
29%

NET

UNFAV

55
57
59
56
85
60
22
7
57
52
61

53
54
53
53
87
57
15
67
59
49
62

32
28
26
14
29
53

50
54
54

78
51

61
48
49
55

16

18
23

17
17
13

FAM

81
85
85

84
62

77
77
83
74

44

37
43

52
43
42
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very

© KEVIN MCCAMNY ......ooovvvvvvvvcviviviviiivesivisisnsesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 9% 18 16 25
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 19 14 29
Feb-132023 | 10% 20 13 25
Jan-232023 | 9% 21 13 28

Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 14 42
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 16 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 18 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 1" 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 19 1" 25
Latest Data by Race White 9% 19 18 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 15 12 28

DK

20
20
19
18
22
24
18
22
26
19
25

NH

12

9
14
10
10
23
11
16
13
11

8

FAV

27%
28%
29%
31%
12%
13%
46%
25%
25%
27%
27%

NET
UNFAV

FAM

CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET

TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR

O INTALION. ..o 22% 12 12 8 53%
Feb-27 2023 | 22% 14 10 8 54%

Feb-132023 | 21% 14 13 7 55%

Jan-23 2023 | 24% 14 10 8 56%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 12 10 8 47%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 10 12 7 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 11 14 8 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 12 9 9 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 13 10 11 52%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 11 13 7 54%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 14 8 7 48%
© JODS N0 thE BCONOMY....ccccciivvrrrrriierrre s 15% 13 10 8 46%
Feb-27 2023 | 13% 12 11 9 45%

Feb-132023 | 14% 12 11 9 46%

Jan-23 2023 | 15% 14 10 9 47%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 10 11 8 43%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 14 9 9 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 15 9 8 50%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 14 7 10 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 9 13 8 47%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 13 9 8 46%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 10 23 4 50%

o Social Security aNd MEAICATE.........c.occcivvrrmerrresirrnsirseesmeesssssesssssmessssssesss s 8% 9 9 8 34%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 8 10 8 35%

Feb-132023 | 8% 7 11 8 34%

Jan-232023 | 7% 7 9 7 30%

Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 12 11 8 41%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 7 10 9 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 11 13 9 42%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 9 7 29%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 9 8 8 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 8 5 34%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

@ HEAlIth Care.......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeceeeeeeeee e

o Corruption in government

L3 1111 OO

© IMMIGration ........cooooeieeeeeveveeeeee e

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
7% 7 9 8 30%
5% 9 7 8 29%
6% 8 7 8 29%
4% 8 9 8 29%
9% 9 11 12 40%
4% 11 14 9 38%
5% 4 5 3 17%
7% 9 7 9 32%
10% 6 11 11 38%
6% 7 9 7 29%
7% 5 8 17 37%
8% 7 8 6 29%
8% 8 6 7 29%
7% 6 7 8 28%
7% 6 7 8 28%
6% 3 6 5 20%
10% 13 8 8 38%
10% 9 11 7 37%
4% 3 5 4 16%
% 4 16 8 34%
9% 8 8 7 32%
5% 5 7 3 20%
5% 8 8 7 28%
4% 6 7 8 26%
5% 7 7 8 27%
4% 8 8 8 27%
6% 6 6 7 24%
7% 9 8 6 30%
4% 9 10 9 32%
11% 8 8 7 33%
8% 6 7 5 26%
4% 8 8 8 27%
4% 12 7 4 26%
6% 7 6 7 26%
6% 8 8 5 28%
6% 7 7 7 26%
7% 7 7 8 29%
2% 2 2 3 9%
3% 4 6 4 17%
11% 14 10 12 47%
1% 1 4 2 8%
4% 6 3 6 20%
7% 9 7 8 30%
5% 2 6 5 19%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the eNVIFONMENT...........ccccverrricririeese e 6% 6 5 5 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 5 7 7 26%
Feb-132023 | 7% 7 5 6 24%
Jan-23 2023 | 6% 5 6 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 10 8 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 8 9 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 2 7 3 16%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 4 4 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 5 6 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 8 8 5 26%
© GUNS ... 4% 6 6 5 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 6 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 4% 7 5 6 23%
Jan-232023 | 5% 5 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 10 9 7 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 5 4 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 2 4 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 11 10 9 41%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 12 5 3 23%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 4 17%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 5 3 9 26%
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine .............ccccccevvvevvceniiiiee 4% 4 6 7 21%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 5 8 7 24%
Feb-132023 | 4% 5 6 7 23%
Jan-23 2023 | 4% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 6 5 15%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 5 8 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 6 7 9 28%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 2 4 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 1 7 15%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 4 8 8 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 7 5 17%
O ADOTTION. ..o 4% 4 5 4 17%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 5 4 4 18%
Feb-132023 | 4% 4 6 5 20%
Jan-23 2023 | 4% 5 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 7 5 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 3 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 6 5 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 9 5 21%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 4 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 6 6 3 17%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

® DEMOCTACY ....oovovovvveveveieieierevsvssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes

@ EAUCALION.....oeooeeee et

o Oversight of the Biden administration

o The coronavirus pandemic......................cccccceeemmmrrrrceenee

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
4% 4 3 5 16%
5% 3 3 4 15%
5% 5 3 2 16%
5% 4 4 5 17%
7% 6 4 6 24%
2% 2 3 2 10%
2% 1 2 5 10%
3% 5 4 2 14%
2% 3 3 4 12%
4% 4 3 6 17%
8% 3 2 10 22%
2% 4 5 6 16%
2% 4 3 4 13%
2% 4 3 3 13%
2% 4 4 4 14%
2% 5 3 6 16%
3% 6 5 7 21%
2% 2 6 5 14%
3% 6 6 8 24%
3% 8 4 5 19%
1% 3 4 5 14%
6% 8 2 8 23%
2% 5 4 4 14%
3% 3 3 5 14%
2% 2 4 5 13%
2% 4 5 5 16%
* 1 1 1 3%
2% 3 1 2 8%
3% 9 8 9 29%
2% 3 1 3 8%
1% 8 - 4 14%
2% 5 5 5 17%
2% - 3 1 6%
2% 3 3 3 10%
1% 2 3 2 10%
3% 3 2 3 10%
3% 3 3 2 11%
2% 4 4 4 13%
1% 4 2 2 9%
1% 3 2 2 8%
3% 3 5 5 17%
3% 4 4 2 13%
1% 3 2 3 9%
1% 7 3 3 14%
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CONGPRIOR. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can rank up to four, with one
being the most important, and four being the fourth most important issue for Congress to focus on.

IMPORTANT NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O SHUABNEIOANS ... senesssses 2% 2 2 2 7%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 1 2 2 7%
Feb-132023 | 1% 2 2 2 7%
Jan-23 2023 1% 1 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 1 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * 2 2 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 3 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 1 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% - * 5 8%

REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Conducting oversight into the Biden administration.................cennn 25% 11 7 8 50%
Feb-27 2023 | 28% 9 9 8 53%
Feb-132023 | 22% 13 9 7 51%
Jan-232023 | 26% 12 9 7 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 12 7 6 58%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 10 6 8 41%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 9 7 9 43%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 10 6 8 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 11 6 5 42%
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 11 7 7 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 8 8 10 54%
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 9% 15 14 9 47%
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 15 11 11 48%
Feb-132023 | 11% 14 12 10 47%
Jan-232023 | 11% 15 11 11 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 17 13 11 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 12 14 8 43%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 13 15 8 45%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 13 9 6 35%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 17 11 5 42%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 16 15 10 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 14 14 8 44%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INTIALION. ... 11% 8 10 8 3%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 9 10 7 35%
Feb-132023 | 13% 10 10 9 42%
Jan-232023 | 11% 10 9 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 4 8 7 26%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 6 10 10 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 13 11 9 51%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 11 12 34%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 5 7 5 25%
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 9 10 8 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 8 3 5 34%
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY ....oooooioieciiiieeecrrreeee e s 8% 9 8 6 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 10 8 10 36%
Feb-132023 | 8% 8 9 8 34%
Jan-23 2023 | 10% 8 8 9 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 7 6 23%
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 7 7 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 13 10 7 44%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 6 7 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 7 7 7 30%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 9 6 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 14 11 4 36%
O ADOTTION. ...ooo e 9% 9 7 6 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 10 8 7 31%
Feb-132023 | 9% 11 8 6 34%
Jan-232023 | 8% 9 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 14 10 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 8 9 7 37%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 3 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 9 13 6 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 9 9 7 35%
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 9 6 7 31%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 14 9 1 31%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMIMENT ...........ooovierrreresiieererssiesessssssmsesss s ssssssssses oo % 8 7 6 28%
Feb-27 2023 | 8% 8 6 7 29%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 7 6 27%
Jan-232023 | 7% 7 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 7 4 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 8 8 5 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 11 7 8 36%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 5 4 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 4 7 10 27%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 7 6 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 8 7 4 24%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
« National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraine ... 5% 6 8 8 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 6 10 8 29%
Feb-132023 | 7% 6 6 7 26%
Jan-232023 | 5% 9 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 6 8 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 7 10 8 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 8 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 4 6 11 26%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 5 9 7 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 5 15 34%
o Social Security and MEAICATE............cccccvvieerrririerernssssmiesessssssesssssssssessssssssssssssss s 4% 6 7 6 23%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 6 4 20%
Feb-132023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Jan-232023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 7 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 7 3 23%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 7 7 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 7 11 5 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 10 4 22%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 6 7 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 10 10 30%
© (SIS, ...vo oo veveve e 0505555555555 5% 8 6 5 23%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 5 5 24%
Feb-132023 | 7% 5 7 6 25%
Jan-232023 | 6% 6 7 5 23%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 12 7 7 32%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 7 6 7 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 4 4 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 10 6 4 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 10 10 6 38%
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 7 5 5 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 8 6 6 27%
© T oot 0505555055555 4% 7 6 6 22%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 5 6 8 22%
Feb-132023 | 4% 6 7 8 25%
Jan-232023 | 3% 6 7 7 22%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 6 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 7 6 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 7 6 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 6 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 6 6 4 19%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 7 6 23%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 3 2 7 13%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O HEAIN CANE........oooovevevevccece s 3% 3 3 4 13%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 2 5 4 13%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 3 3 11%
Jan-232023 | 2% 3 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 2 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 3 4 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 6 3 7 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 5 4 3 14%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% * 3 3 8%
© DBMOCTACY ..vvvrrrieereeessieessssiese s 3% 3 2 3 11%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 11%
Feb-132023 | 3% 2 3 2 11%
Jan-232023 | 2% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 2 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 3 2 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 4 3 4 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 4 1 5 13%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 2 3 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 6 1 14%
O ELQUCALION. .......ooovcvcveveevevesesss 55 2% 3 3 3 10%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 2 3 3 10%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 2 3 9%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 4 7 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 4 3 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 3 3 6 16%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 1 3 9%
® The COroNAVIFUS PANAEIMIC ......ccccccccvvvevvreerrssssssssssisseesssseessses s 2% 2 2 3 9%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 3 2 2 10%
Feb-132023 | 2% 2 2 3 8%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 2 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 2 3 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 3 4 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 2 3 1 10%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% - 4 3 10%
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REPPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can rank up to
four, with one being the issue Republicans in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the eNVIFONMENT...........ccccverrricririeese e 2% 2 3 2 8%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 3 2 8%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 3 2 8%
Jan-232023 | 2% 1 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 2 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 4 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - - 2 2 4%
© SHUABNEIOANS ... nesssnes 1% 2 2 3 8%
Feb-27 2023 | 1% 2 1 1 5%
Feb-132023 | 1% 2 2 2 6%
Jan-232023 | 2% 2 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 1 1 4 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 3 4 12%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 2 2 6%

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Climate change and the enVIFONMENT.............cricirinrecseessisesseisessssseesssses e 13% 1 10 7 41%
Feb-27 2023 | 14% 10 11 8 43%
Feb-132023 | 15% 10 10 7 42%
Jan-23 2023 | 16% 12 9 8 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 8 6 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 9 8 7 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 14 13 8 56%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 9 4 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 10 7 32%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 12 11 8 45%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 6 13 5 35%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© SHUABNTIOANS ... 9% 10 9 8 36%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 8 7 8 27%
Feb-132023 | 8% 8 8 7 31%
Jan-232023 | 9% 10 10 6 35%
Latest Data by Party Dem % 6 6 8 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 7 8 6 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 14 13 10 49%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 8 10 6 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 10 7 3 30%
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 10 9 9 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 6 11 30%
© JODS QNA TNE BCONMOMY.....oooovoveveveverereeeeeeereeeseeeeeeeese s 9% 8 7 8 32%
Feb-27 2023 | 11% 8 8 7 34%
Feb-132023 | 12% 8 8 7 35%
Jan-232023 | 9% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 14% 12 10 10 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 11 6 7 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 8 8 8 34%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 13 9 8 36%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 6 8 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 10 13 11 44%
o National security and foreign policy, including the situation in UKraing ... 10% 8 7 6 31%
Feb-27 2023 | 17% 10 7 7 41%
Feb-132023 | 9% 8 6 6 29%
Jan-23 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 8 9 6 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 5 9 8 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 8 4 6 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 5 8 4 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 6 5 6 28%
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 8 7 7 32%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 4 6 5 30%
© AADOTHION. ... 6% 8 9 7 30%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 8 9 7 31%
Feb-132023 | 6% 9 9 7 31%
Jan-232023 | 8% 8 8 8 32%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 4 4 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 9 11 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 13 14 10 45%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 10 2 6 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 8 9 5 29%
Latest Data by Race White % 8 10 7 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 9 5 2 27%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
O INTAHION. ..o 10% 7 7 6 29%
Feb-27 2023 | 10% 8 7 6 31%
Feb-132023 | 9% 8 7 7 31%
Jan-23 2023 | 11% 8 8 6 33%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 12 9 6 40%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 6 7 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 2 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 10 6 7 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 10 8 5 31%
Latest Data by Race White 9% 6 6 5 27%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 14 6 8 39%
© GUNS ... 6% 8 8 7 29%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 10 8 8 32%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 10 7 32%
Jan-232023 | 6% 9 7 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 6 9 9 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 10 10 8 36%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 9 6 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 7 8 4 25%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 5 10 6 23%
o Social Security and MEICATE .............cccvroiverrrnssirerrsssssiereesssssssssss s 6% 7 7 7 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 6 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 7% 7 6 5 25%
Jan-232023 | 5% 5 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 10 10 36%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 7 6 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 3 4 15%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 11 7 30%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 6 8 4 25%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 6 7 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 7 11 6 28%
® The COroNaVIrUS PANABIMIC .....ccccccccveevererrrreeressssssssisssesesssseesssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 6% 7 6 7 26%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 6 7 7 24%
Feb-132023 | 6% 8 6 7 26%
Jan-23 2023 | 4% 8 8 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 4 4 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 8 5 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 9 8 9 34%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 6 3 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 8 5 27%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 7 7 26%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 12 3 4 23%




Global Strategy Group 39526 Navigator March #1 Page 16/44

DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP

Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
© HEAIIN CANE........oooececeeececeeee 5% 5 5 6 21%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 5 5 5 19%
Feb-132023 | 4% 5 6 5 20%
Jan-232023 | 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 8 8 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 3 4 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 6 6 9 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 6 6 10 28%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 5 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 6 4 13 30%
© DIBIMOCTACY ....ocooccevveeeerereeere s 5% 4 6 5 19%
Feb-27 2023 | 5% 5 6 6 22%
Feb-132023 | 6% 5 5 3 19%
Jan-232023 | 6% 4 5 5 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 5 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 3 6 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 5 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 4 6 22%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 3 5 7 20%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 6 5 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 6 1 3 17%
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 5% 4 4 5 18%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 4 5 5 18%
Feb-132023 | 4% 4 4 6 18%
Jan-232023 | 2% 4 7 6 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 4 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 6 6 4 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 4 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 3 4 6 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 2 5 6 22%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 3 5 18%
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 4 7 3 13%
© CTIME ..o 3% 4 3 3 13%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 3 3 3 11%
Feb-132023 | 2% 4 3 4 12%
Jan-232023 | 2% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 4 2 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 3 3 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 5 8 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 6 3 2 13%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 2 4 5 14%
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DEMPRIOR. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think President Joe Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused
on? You can rank up to four, with one being the issue Biden and Democrats in Congress are most focused on, and four being the issue
they are fourth most focused on.

FOCUSED NET
TOP
Most  Second Third Fourth = FOUR
o Dealing with oversight of the Biden adminiStration .............ccceevrrecrrrnrseresereeesssnnn 4% 2 3 3 12%
Feb-27 2023 | 4% 3 3 2 13%
Feb-132023 | 4% 3 3 3 12%
Jan-232023 | 6% 4 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 3 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Ind % 2 3 4 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 3 4 3 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 2 6 13%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 2 4 3 13%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 1 4 3 13%
© EEQUCATION. ... 2% 4 3 3 12%
Feb-27 2023 | 2% 2 3 3 10%
Feb-132023 | 1% 3 4 3 12%
Jan-23 2023 1% 2 2 4 9%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 3 4 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 3 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 5 3 20%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 1 6 12%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 4 3 3 13%
© COrrUPtioN IN GOVEIMMENT .......ooovriiiierrerssssieerresssssmesesssssssssssssss s 2% 4 2 3 10%
Feb-27 2023 | 3% 3 3 3 12%
Feb-132023 | 3% 2 2 3 10%
Jan-232023 | 3% 2 2 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 4 2 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 2 4 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 1 3 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 4 5 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 3 2 3 11%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 4 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 4 1 2 8%
NEWSATTENT. How closely do you follow news about national politics?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13  Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VErY ClOSEIY oo 27% 27% 29% 31% 29% 10% 29% 23% 30% 27% 30%
Somewhat ClOSElY .......ocvvvrerererreienierisiins 47 47 45 46 47 40 48 53 46 46 45
NOL t00 CIOSEIY ..o 19 21 20 18 19 27 18 20 18 19 18
Not at all ClOSEY ....couevrrererrerieirereeene 7 5 6 5 5 23 6 5 5 8 6
CLOSELY (NET) oo 73% 74 74 77 76 50 76 76 76 73 75
NOT CLOSELY (NET)....evvevrerrrerrecieeeisenns 27 26 26 23 24 50 24 24 24 27 25
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Mar-13
A0t o 19%
SOME ... 37
ARG .. 24
NOhING oo 19
A LOT/SOME (NET).....coenrnieeirieireireieenes 57%

Feb-27
28%
34
25
13

62

Feb-13
28%
38
18
15

67

Jan-23
29%
36
20
16

65

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Mar-13
Mostly POSItIVE ..o 22%
Mostly negative.........ccocvevvreerinssieenns 30
Equal mix of positive and negative................ 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Biden ... 19

Feb-27
25%
34
28

13

Feb-13
23%
35
27

15

Jan-23
13%
45
27

15

BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 1% 20% 18% 24% 20% 14%
40 28 37 44 32 36 43
23 28 25 23 27 24 26
17 34 18 15 17 20 18
61 39 57 63 56 56 57
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 12% 6% 35% 26% 20% 25%
10 24 54 11 25 35 21
33 31 22 35 31 26 36
17 33 18 19 18 19 19

climate change forgiveness

debt infrastructure
bQUdge medicare

student-loans ..

taxes »=_ " jnflation e €CONOMY

fighting

-ukraine=-
work| ng t ry] n g unemployment

jobs
help _sqcial security

control
support  republicans

government
helping crime “rons
problems p, - qar republicans

immigration taxes i
right he alth u kcrlrai ne homedebt corrupt
terrible s issu

amer,cans ES e SON lies economy
ental jnf lgr ion tying
spendin

l;\,,qugdeo.gs &ldsrending
convies S dent loans

security

sPeec" documents

senile

REPSCONGRESSNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they

are doing?
Mar-13
ATOL e 17%
SOME .ot 34
AT o 23
NOING e 27
A LOT/SOME (NET)....ocerererermereerreeerneenns 51%

Feb-27

15%
34
25
26

49

Feb-13
20%
34
22
25

53

Jan-23
21%
36
22
21

57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 8% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18%
32 26 39 31 34 35 34
25 27 19 28 24 21 20
24 40 26 24 21 28 28
51 33 55 48 54 51 52
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REPSCONGRESSNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:

Mar-13
Mostly POSItIVE ..o 20%
Mostly negative.........ccccvrervreesinnssieenns 31
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 20
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress ..........cocvevreerenen. 29

Feb-27

18%
31
23

27

Feb-13

18%
32
24

25

Jan-23

20%
36
22

22

REPSCONGPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

REPSCONGNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things

have you seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

5% 4% 39% 14% 18% 22% 13%

54 22 9 36 33 30 35
16 26 23 19 21 20 23
25 48 28 31 27 29 29

administration ine

social securlty money investigations
budget
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EMOTIONS22. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since the

2022 elections.

Mar-13
Frustrated .......cccoovvevicecneeeseceeeee s 61%
UNEASY ..t 53
ANGIY 1o 39
Exhausted.........cccovvveveieiieeecrsceene 39
SCAE ... 30
HOPETUL v 29
Engaged and interested in taking action........ 18
RElIEVE........ceeveeeeeeeeeeceeceeeeee e 12
EXCItEd.....ocveveeeeeeeeceece e 9
None of theSe .......covvvevevecececeeeceeeee e, 6

Feb-27

66%
56
42
39
33
28
19
13
11

4

Feb-13

62%

Jan-23

64%
57
43
41
33
28
17
11
10
3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
55% 55% 70% 48% 55% 66% 52%
45 48 63 39 44 57 44
32 38 48 25 33 44 22
37 44 38 37 36 40 31
26 34 33 22 32 32 26
41 15 19 43 36 25 36
21 12 15 22 25 16 23
18 6 7 16 19 10 20
12 7 7 17 17 7 5
4 17 5 5 5 5 11
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DEMRIGHT. Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things................. 21% 20% 20% 18% 41% 8% 3% 30% 27% 19% 22%
Somewhat focused on the right things........... 26 26 24 28 41 22 9 40 29 22 38
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ....... 14 12 12 12 9 19 17 12 16 14 8
Mostly focused on the wrong things.............. 32 36 34 35 4 25 64 11 21 37 24
NOESUFE ... 8 5 9 6 4 25 7 7 7 8 8
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..oovveeverrereieieniens 47% 47 45 46 83 30 12 70 56 41 60
WRONG THINGS (NET) .....ovverrireieirirenenns 45 48 46 48 13 45 81 23 37 51 32
REPRIGHT. Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things................. 16% 17% 19% 17% 4% 6% 33% 9% 15% 19% 13%
Somewhat focused on the right things........... 28 27 25 27 12 19 48 20 30 30 17
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ....... 13 16 14 13 16 17 7 14 12 11 21
Mostly focused on the wrong things............... 35 33 33 34 62 34 5 47 36 32 40
NOE SUME ... 8 7 9 8 6 24 7 10 8 8 9
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..o 44% 43 44 44 16 24 81 29 44 49 29
WRONG THINGS (NET) .....overrrerreirerrierenns 47 50 47 47 78 51 12 61 48 43 62
REPPARTYDIRECTIONB. Do you think that the Republican Party should...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump and with him as the leader of the
PAMY.c.eocereereieerecreeeese ettt 26% 27% 22% 25% 10% 21% 44% 14% 26% 28% 27%
Continue on the path laid out by Donald
Trump, but choose someone new as the
leader of the party .......cccoeverrrereirreeineens 21 20 24 21 9 16 36 15 21 23 16
Make some changes and move in a new
AIFECHON ..o e 53 53 54 54 81 64 19 71 54 49 58

DEMPARTYDIRECTION. Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Move toward the left and embrace more
liberal pOliCIES ........ccouevervrererrierereireieice s 20% 21% 22% 22% 30% 14% 11% 26% 23% 18% 22%
Move toward the center and embrace more
moderate POlCIES ..o, 61 60 58 62 41 67 81 42 52 66 61
Stay where it is right NOW .........ccocvererriininnes 19 20 19 16 29 19 7 31 25 16 17




Global Strategy Group 39526 Navigator March #1 Page 21/44

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
¢ Dealing with the issue of Student [0aN AEDL................oovvvvvvvvevvceeeeessssssssssssssss s 51% 34 15
Aug-31 2022 53% 32 15
Dec-7 2021 47% 33 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 23 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 67 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 13 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 26 1
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 25 14
o Protecting Social SecUrity and MEICATE..................oovvvvvevevevevererererereeeeeessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 50% 36 14
Feb-27 2023 50% 38 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 19 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 75 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 15 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 66% 24 10
O HEAIN CAIE....oooo s s 49% 39 13
Feb-27 2023 50% 38 12
Feb-13 2023 48% 39 12
Jan-23 2023 51% 36 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 20 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 79 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 15 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 32 12
Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 23 12
© LOOKING QUL FOF SBNIOLS .....oooovvevevevevevcvcvevessessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 47% 37 15
Jan-23 2023 50% 36 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 20 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 75 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 14 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 31 14
Latest Data by Race White 41% 44 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 18 20
o Stopping large corporations from taking advantage of CONSUMETS .........ccccccccccvevrvrrrrnsssssssiiiivennrenns 46% 35 19
Feb-27 2023 47% 36 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 22 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 69 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 18 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 30 21
Latest Data by Race White 41% 40 18

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 25 17
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS ANA T8 BCONOMY......oovovvveveieieicicrcieie e 43% 45 12
Feb-27 2023 42% 47 10
Feb-13 2023 42% 46 12
Jan-23 2023 42% 47 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 11 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 35 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 39 12
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 33 13
O INFIALHON.....oooe s 41% 45 14
Feb-27 2023 39% 48 12
Feb-13 2023 38% 49 14
Jan-23 2023 40% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 12 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 33 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 23 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Race White 36% 51 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 36 14

Q10. Do you think that Republicans in Congress will conduct the right amount of investigation, do too little oversight, or overreach in

investigating Joe Biden and other Democrats?

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13  Jan-23
Republicans in Congress will do the right
amount of investigation into Biden and other
DEMOCTatS ... 31% 31% 35% 36%
Republicans in Congress will do too little
oversight into Biden and other Democrats.... 20 20 18 17
Republicans in Congress will overreach in
various investigations into Biden and other
DEMOCTatS ... 50 49 48 47

Q11. Do you think Donald Trump committed a crime at any point as president?

Mar-13  Jan-23 Jan-9 Nov-21
Definitely did.........cocverreerinreneneees 39% 42% 43% 40%
Probably did.........ccc.corenrerminmiineinieieenn. 18 19 16 17
Probably did not ... 12 13 12 13
Definitely did NOt........ccoeevveverenireiereis 20 18 22 23
NOESUFE ... 1 8 6 7
YES (NET) oo sssessssenns 57% 61 59 57
NO (NET).veireereerneieeiecisesiseisseseeessnenns 32 31 34 35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 30% 52% 21% 29% 34% 24%
15 23 24 25 17 19 12
74 47 24 55 55 47 64
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 34% 8% 52% 40% 36% 43%
17 25 17 27 20 17 17
4 12 20 7 13 13 8
3 12 41 5 16 24 18
6 17 14 10 1 10 14
87 59 25 79 61 53 60
7 24 61 12 29 37 25
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Switching subjects...
CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrstiS OVEr ......c.ccvveeerieeiereiriereiecena 68% 70% 66% 61% 65% 57% 75% 48% 64% 73% 58%
The worst is yet to COme .........cccocvvrerinenes 20 17 19 23 21 24 17 35 22 16 28
Don't know enough t0 say ........ccevrerurierennen. 13 13 15 16 15 19 8 17 14 11 14
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine
atany Point.......cooorerereeenenneeeis 74% 72% 74% 75% 84% 62% 65% 70% 70% 74% 91%
No, | have not received a coronavirus
VACCINE .vvoevrrerneveeessesesssesss st 26 28 26 25 16 38 35 30 30 26 9
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ... 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 10% 3% 6%
GOOG...coeiieiieee e 19 22 21 16 31 1" 8 23 16 19 16
NOE SO GOOG ... 43 41 37 42 44 46 41 48 48 41 45
POOT ..o 31 31 35 37 17 36 46 19 25 35 29
NOE SUME ... 2 2 2 2 3 4 1 2 * 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) coooveeeeeererneeneereereeeereseeens 23% 26 25 20 36 14 12 31 26 22 22
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 75 72 73 78 61 82 87 67 73 76 74
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........c..cco...e. 17% 20% 19% 14% 30% 7% 7% 26% 18% 16% 18%
The economy is staying the same.................. 22 22 21 20 29 22 16 28 30 20 18
The economy is getting Worse...........ccccovueuee 57 53 55 62 39 62 76 42 50 61 58
Don't know €nough t0 Say .........ccoererrererenene 3 5 6 4 3 9 2 4 2 3 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13  Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cccceviieveenevereesi, 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 5% 4% 15% 12% 6% 6%
Somewhat confident..........ccccoeverierininnnns 27 29 27 25 36 20 19 34 34 25 30
Somewhat Uneasy ..........covcvvereereuneererieeinns 32 33 32 34 26 26 39 27 30 33 32
VEIY UNBASY.......cvivrreireresiiereeieieie e 30 24 28 30 22 42 36 20 24 34 26
NOE SUFE ... 3 2 3 3 3 6 1 4 1 2 6
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ocveveriirerienieiercie s 35% 41 37 32 49 26 23 49 45 31 36
UNEASY (NET) ..o 62 57 60 65 48 69 75 47 54 66 58
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Q12X. As best you are aware, do you think the U.S. economy is in a recession or not?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession and it's headed deeper into a
TECESSION ..veeveereeeeeese e es et es et es s s et s et s st es et esnes 55% 41% 57% 1% 49% 47% 58% 54%
Yes, the U.S. economy is in a recession but it is coming out of a recession....... 1" 14 7 8 18 16 9 9
No, the U.S. economy is NOt in @ rECESSION ........ccovvereerirerciirereserese s 34 45 35 21 33 37 34 37
YES (NET) oottt ettt sssenes 66% 55 65 79 67 63 66 63

JOBRATE. When it comes to the U.S. economy over the last 12 months, which of the following statements do you think is most accurate?

Mar-13 Jan-23  Jun-13
More jobs were created in the last year than
any other year in history ..........cccovoeneninenes 14% 11% 11%
More jobs were created in the last year, but
not at a historic rate...........cooovvevcerencnenn. 22 19 20
The labor market evened out between jobs
created and jobs [0St .........ccceevrieiriccininnns 15 17 16
More jobs were lost in the last year, but not
atahistoric rate...........ocoeevereninerenins 17 22 14
More jobs were lost in the last year than any
other year in history.........cccoovevvvviencecinnnnns 13 11 16
Don't know enough to say ........ccccevvrveieenne. 19 21 23
MORE JOBS WERE CREATED (NET)......... 36% 29 31
MORE JOBS WERE LOST (NET) .......cccouc.. 30 32 31

Feb-22
12%
16
14
16

21
21

28
37

GASSHORT. Thinking more about gas prices in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Mar-13  Feb-27  Feb-13
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @g0......cuveeercerecieriereieieieenae 24% 19% 24%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago........oowrvereereerrereieneenes 40 43 45
Paying somewhat less for gas than you
were a few Weeks ago........oowrvereereerreeineenns 24 28 21
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a
feW WEEKS @J0.. e e 3 2 1
Don't know enough t0 Say .......cccveverevrcenennen. 9 7 9
PAYING MORE FOR GAS (NET) ...c.ccovvvuvn. 64% 62 69
PAYING LESS FOR GAS (NET).....c.ccovvvun. 27 30 22

Jan-23
25%
39
25

3
8

64
28

GROCSHORT. Thinking more about grocery costs in your community...compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...

Paying a lot more for groceries than you were a few weeks ago............cc.ccee....
Paying somewhat more for groceries than you were a few weeks ago...............
Paying somewhat less for groceries than you were a few weeks ago................
Paying a lot less for groceries than you were a few weeks ago .........cccocvceenee.
Don't KNOW €n0UGh t0 SAY .......cueuieiirieireieeree et

PAYING MORE FOR GROCERIES (NET) ......ccoviuriririnriiniieinsississisessienas
PAYING LESS FOR GROCERIES (NET).....c.ocviirineieiirecneiserssisseesseieeanes

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 8% 5% 15% 10% 14% 11%
30 14 16 27 25 21 27
12 19 17 15 16 16 16
12 15 24 18 17 16 19
8 14 19 13 15 13 9
16 31 19 12 17 20 19
53 22 21 42 35 35 38
19 29 43 31 31 30 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 21% 29% 29% 25% 22% 27%
36 27 47 31 43 42 42
30 23 19 27 20 25 17
4 3 1 4 2 2 2
12 20 4 9 10 9 12
55 54 76 60 68 64 70
34 26 20 31 22 27 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 44% 50% 47% 44% 42% 41%
43 34 39 34 40 44 43
12 9 6 1 10 8 6
1 1 1 3 1 * 1
4 12 4 4 4 5 4
83 78 89 81 85 86 89
12 10 7 15 11 9 7
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IRAAWARE. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the legislation called the Inflation Reduction Act passed by Democrats in
Congress and signed by President Biden?

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13  Jan-23
............. 14% 15% 16% 18%
............. 37 38 34 38
............. 26 27 28 26
............. 23 20 22 18
............. 51% 52 50 56

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
14% 7% 16% 14% 17% 14% 11%
41 24 35 37 35 36 44
26 24 27 30 25 26 23
19 45 22 19 23 24 22
55 3 51 52 52 50 55

IRAVIEW. As you may know, Biden and Democrats’ legislation that was passed by Congress is called the Inflation Reduction Act, which
will give Medicare the power to negotiate lower drug prices, bring down health insurance premiums, and invest in clean energy like wind
and solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this economic plan?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13  Jan-23
............ 37% 38% 35% 37%
............ 30 30 31 30
............ 10 10 9 10
............ 12 13 12 13
............ 12 9 13 10
............ 66% 68 66 66
............ 22 23 21 23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 28% 10% 56% 41% 33% 44%
27 34 32 27 31 29 30
3 9 17 7 10 11 4
1 6 26 2 1" 15 12
5 23 15 8 8 13 11
90 62 41 82 72 62 74
4 15 44 9 21 26 16

B1. Below is a list of economic challenges that some Americans may be worried about. Please indicate how worried you are about each

one.

¢ Inflation and the rising cost of living

o Cuts to Social Security

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all WORRIED WORRIED
.............................................................................. 66% 26 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 32 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 65% 24 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 75% 19 3 2 95% 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 25 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 24 7 2 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 67% 26 6 1 93% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 72% 24 3 2 96% 4
.............................................................................. 52% 30 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 28 13 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 29 11 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 32 13 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 28 11 8 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 28 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 30 14 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 31 10 2 88% 12
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B1. Below is a list of economic challenges that some Americans may be worried about. Please indicate how worried you are about each
one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all WORRIED WORRIED
® The COSt Of NOUSING.......vvvvevererscessiiceererenrssssss s 49% 32 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 31 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 30 11 9 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 34 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 28 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 28 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 33 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 25 10 3 87% 13
O ATECESSION ...oooooeceeveveeeeeeee e sss s sssssssssssss e eneessene 48% 37 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 39 16 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 32 13 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 36 6 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 34 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 34 14 3 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 37 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 36 5 4 91% 9
© CULS t0 MEAICAIE.......coooooeeeeeeeeeee e eneessee 47% 34 13 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 30 14 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 33 10 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 37 14 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 30 8 1 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 42 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 34 15 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 26 11 7 83% 17
© [SPLIT A] L0SSES 10 retiremMent SAVINGS ..............cuvvvvvvvvvviivisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenn 43% 34 15 8 77% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 37 20 9 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 33 18 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 31 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 31 17 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 41 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 32 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 43 5 3 92% 8
o [SPLIT B] Losses to retirement savings including to 401(K)S...........cccevvesivrrnen] 42% 35 14 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 40 16 10 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 31 19 9 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 30 11 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 40 18 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 38 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 34 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 17 10 73% 27
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B1. Below is a list of economic challenges that some Americans may be worried about. Please indicate how worried you are about each

one.

o [SPLIT B] Underemployment, when people have to take lower-paying jobs

below their training and dUCALION........ccoooorrrrecvvvveeee oo

Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Race Afr Am

Latest Data by Race Hisp

Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Mass layoffs at Dig COMPANIES..................vvvvvvvvvvrrerrrrrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© [SPLIT A] UNEMPIOYMENL ... ssssssssssss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© L 0SS€eS iN the SLOCK MArKEL ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not Not at
Very Some | that all
30% 41 22 8
30% 42 21 7
29% 36 29 6
30% 41 20 9
43% 30 21 7
30% 48 14 7
27% 43 22 8
38% 44 14 5
29% 42 21 7
26% 42 24 8
36% 34 20 9
31% 44 19 6
33% 41 16 10
39% 41 14 6
27% 43 23 7
41% 44 13 2
29% 38 20 13
29% 36 21 15
36% 29 22 13
28% 43 19 1
33% 38 14 16
32% 45 19 4
28% 37 22 14
42% 42 11 4
28% 33 24 14
20% 33 29 17
27% 30 23 20
38% 34 20 9
24% 34 23 20
26% 35 24 15
29% 33 26 12
41% 36 14 9

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
1% 29
72% 28
65% 35
1% 29
72% 28
79% 21
70% 30
82% 18
1% 29
68% 32
70% 30
76% 24
73% 27
80% 20
70% 30
85% 15
67% 33
64% 36
65% 35
70% 30
70% 30
7% 23
65% 35
85% 15
62% 38
54% 46
57% 43
72% 28
57% 43
61% 39
61% 39
7% 23

Q23. Thinking more about the economy, have you experienced any of the following over the last six months because of rising costs?

Please select all that apply.

Mar-13
Being unable to save up as much money as you would like...........c.ccrcvrienneen. 59%
Not going out to restaurants, movies, and other recreational activities .............. 56
Cutting back on the purchasing of daily goods like groceries ...........coerevrienennes 55
Traveling less because money is tight ...........ccocvvcinenncece 46
Taking on MOre dEDt ..........cuieiiiriiieiiece e 32
Putting off going to the doctor because 0f COSES ......c.ccvieevieiiriniceen, 22
Being unable to buy @ NOME.........ccovcviriciirer e 17

NONE OF tNESE ...ttt 15

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
56% 57% 64% 61% 63% 60% 52%
52 58 59 49 53 57 55
50 51 61 50 57 55 50
43 47 50 42 49 48 49
31 36 32 33 35 32 25
19 27 22 21 27 22 20
17 19 17 24 23 16 18
17 19 1" 12 9 15 13
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Q24. How concerned are you about Medicare running out of funds?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINEA ..ot 41% 42% 46% 40% 47% 42% 39% 56%
SOMEWhAt CONCEIMEM. ...t 36 35 31 38 32 36 37 19
Not that CONCEMEM ... 12 13 11 12 10 12 13 13
Not at all CONCEMET ..........vieieiiee e 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 6
INOE SUPE ...t 6 5 9 5 5 4 6 7
CONCERNED (NET) ...cuuiteieiiriiesessisissieieissiessesessssssssesessessassssssssssssesssssessans 7% 77 76 78 80 79 77 75
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...t sessesssssssssssssssesssssessans 17 18 15 17 15 18 18 18

Q25. How important is it to you that the Biden administration and Congress take action to extend the lifetime of Medicare? It's currently
expected to run out in 2028.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
VErY iMPOTTANE ..o 66% 73% 63% 59% 69% 61% 66% 1%
Somewhat iMPOTTANE ..........cevirirre s 23 19 20 27 22 28 23 14
NOt that IMPOMANT........cevre s 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 4
Not at all IMPOILANT .......c.evii s 2 1 2 4 3 2 3 2
NOESUME ..o 5 3 10 5 4 4 4 9
IMPORTANT (NET)..cccuceeeeereermeemeeeseeeseessesseessssesssesseessesssssessesssessssessssssnees 89% 92 83 86 91 89 89 85
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) .coveeeereermeeseeeeeesseesseeeseeseesssessessseessssssssessesssseens 7 5 7 9 5 7 7 5
Q26A. [SPLIT A] In order to extend the lifetime of Medicare, do you support or oppose cutting Medicare benefits for future retirees?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp ~White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt 8% 1% 8% 6% 18% 14% 6% 1%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM ...t 12 1 7 13 12 16 1 18
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....erveerrieicieiiri s 23 21 29 22 23 21 23 8
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 46 47 35 47 37 36 49 47
INOE SUFE ..ottt 12 10 20 12 1 12 12 16
SUPPORT (NET)..couieeireeneirereeiseeeeeessse sttt sssessesse s ssssssssssssssnns 20% 22 16 19 29 30 16 29
OPPOSE (NET)..couueoueereeemeeseessmeesssessessseessssesssssseesseessssessesssssssssssssssesssseens 68 68 64 70 59 57 72 55

Q27. In order to extend the lifetime of Medicare, do you support or oppose raising taxes on individuals who earn over $400,000 a year

and rich corporations?

Strongly support ...
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose ...
Not sure.......c........

SUPPORT (NET)..
OPPOSE (NET)...

Mar-13
52%
.............................................................................................. 25

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 53% 31% 58% 52% 50% 54%
17 22 33 25 27 25 22
4 6 16 7 9 10 6
2 5 1" 5 4 7 6
5 15 9 5 8 8 12
88 75 64 83 79 75 76
6 11 27 12 13 17 12
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Q28. Please read the following statement and answer the question that follows.

Democrats are focused on going after wealthy tax cheats and protecting Social Security and Medicare, while Republicans are focused
on investigating Biden and his family instead of lowering Americans' costs.

How convincing is that statement as a reason to support Democrats?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONVINCING .vovvvririeiie ittt sttt 36% 63% 27% 10% 49% 43% 32% 46%
SomMeWhat CONVINGING .....uvuivieictice et 27 28 34 23 37 26 25 25
Not that convincing............... 16 7 25 25 8 13 18 14
Not at all convincing 21 2 15 42 6 18 24 14
CONVINCING (NET).....oveeenee 63% 91 60 33 86 69 58 71
NOT CONVINCING (NET) 37 9 40 67 14 31 42 29

Switching subjects...

Q29. As you may know, Biden and Democrats have proposed the Junk Fees Prevention Act to limit hidden fees and charges like resort
fees at hotels, service fees at concerts and sporting events, and extra airline charges for family members to sit together. Knowing this,
do you support or oppose the Junk Fees Prevention Act?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13  Feb-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...t 41% 44% 60% 33% 23% 45% 44% 40% 48%
Somewhat support w32 31 26 34 38 32 29 32 34
Somewhat oppose 7 7 4 7 11 7 10 7 1
Strongly oppose .........c.cvewne. 7 8 2 6 12 3 6 8 4
NOE SUMB ..ottt 12 9 8 20 15 14 11 12 13
SUPPORT (NET) ..ot ssssesssssssse s ssnens 73% 75 86 67 62 77 73 72 82
OPPOSE (NET).....viiiieireieisiesississsssse e sssssesssssss s ssenes 14 15 6 13 23 9 16 16 5

Q30. As you may know, the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB) was formed to protect consumers from unfair treatment by
banks and financial institutions. The Supreme Court has agreed to hear a case that could cause the CFPB to be eliminated. Would you
prefer the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB) continue to exist or would you prefer it get eliminated?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Would prefer it continue to exist - feel this way strongly ..., 28% 43% 22% 13% 37% 29% 26% 34%
Would prefer it continue to exist - feel this way somewhat .... 28 27 25 30 23 33 28 26
Would prefer it be eliminated - feel this way somewhat 12 1" 12 13 15 14 1 8
Would prefer it be eliminated - feel this way Strongly.........cccovvenenernereinninen, 7 4 5 1 7 8 8 3
NOE SUIE ..ottt bbb 25 15 36 32 18 16 27 29
PREFER IT CONTINUE TO EXIST (NET)..coveieirrieieireieieseieieseisssese s 56% 70 47 43 59 62 55 60
PREFER IT BE ELIMINATED (NET)....ccovieiiiiniieieireieieseie et 19 15 17 24 23 22 19 1

Q31A. [SPLIT A] Gas prices have been at record highs in the last year. Who or what is more responsible for the high gas prices?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Corporations charging excessively high prices and price gouging ............c.cec.u.. 49% 66% 48% 31% 60% 53% 45% 72%
Domestic policies, like environmental regulations, that are driving up costs ...... 35 18 24 56 23 38 39 17

None of these are reSpoNSIbIE ..........cevreerenierinne s 16 16 27 13 17 9 16 1
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Q31B. [SPLIT B] Gas prices have been at record highs in the last year. In the last year alone, Exxon made $55.7 billion, a company record;
Chevron made $36.5 billion, doubling their 2021 profits; and Valero made $11.6 billion, 866% higher than the previous year. Who or
what is more responsible for the high gas prices?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Corporations charging excessively high prices and price gouging .............c....... 54% 70% 52% 36% 50% 57% 53% 49%
Domestic policies, like environmental regulations, that are driving up costs....... 35 22 22 53 37 31 36 38
None of these are responSIble ..........ccoeerierniece e 1 8 26 1 12 12 1 12
Switching subjects...
Q34. How well is American capitalism working today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  May 2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY WEL...eooee ettt 9% 17% 9% 8% 9% 15% 15% 7% 10%
SOMEWNAL WEIL ...t 32 38 32 25 34 32 31 33 30
NOE SO WEIl ..ottt 30 21 29 27 33 26 34 31 33
NOt WEIl @ @l ...t 11 8 13 10 9 9 9 12 1"
DON'KNOW .....oeoerereeieeeseeeeess st ssssssseees 17 16 17 30 14 18 1" 17 16
WELL (NET) oceoeeeeeeeeeieeeseemsesmeesseesssssesseesssessessessseseens 41% 55 42 33 43 47 46 40 40
NOT WELL (NET).ouvereerreereemeeeineesseesseesseesssesssessseesssssssssnnees 42 29 41 37 43 35 43 43 44

Q35A. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say we will always be a capitalist country, and we also need to
ensure the economy works for everyone, because right now it's just wealthy
people at the top getting richer, while people who work for a living are falling
FUIEEE DENING. <...ovoei et 66% 79% 65% 51% 7% 57% 64% 79%
Those who say we cannot afford to move towards socialism because it will
ruin our economy. Right now, capitalism is working: unemployment is at a
historic low, and we should not do anything that could make inflation worse..... 34 21 35 49 23 43 36 21

Q35B. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say we need to ensure the economy works for everyone, because
right now it's just wealthy people at the top getting richer, while people who
work for a living are falling further behind.............cocovnrennnnen, 63% 80% 76% 40% 66% 70% 61% 65%
Those who say we cannot afford to move towards socialism because it will
ruin our economy. Right now, capitalism is working: unemployment is at a
historic low, and we should not do anything that could make inflation worse..... 37 20 24 60 34 30 39 35
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Q36. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  May 2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say workers and everyday people are the key to a
strong economy. Our prosperity comes from their hard work
and contributions. The wealthy and well-connected will always
try to rig the system to their advantage, which is why we need
the right rules and regulations to make the economy work for
BVEIYONE. ...oveiceeeeees bbb 64% 62% 82% 65% 44% 73% 69% 61% 79%
Those who say the free market is essential to economic
opportunity, prosperity, and the American Dream. Government
needs to cut as many regulations as possible, and stay out of
the way to let businesses grow and compete instead of giving
GOVErNMENE MOTE POWET. ......ceurerrieieieeneie e ieesseeseesseesseenas 36 38 18 35 56 27 31 39 21
Q36XA. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the free market is essential to economic opportunity,
prosperity, and the American Dream. Government needs to cut as many
regulations as possible, and stay out of the way to let businesses grow and
compete instead of giving government more POWET. ..........ccocvvevmremeereeneerneenn. 50% 35% 43% 69% 43% 53% 51% 39%
Those who say some people who talk about free markets don't actually care
about making the economy work for everyone. They just want to change the
rules to protect the people and corporations who already have the most and
create an economy that serves those at the top at the expense of everyone
IS, 1ottt 50 65 57 3 57 47 49 61
Q36XB. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say common sense regulations are important: we need
reasonable regulations to stop polluters from releasing toxic chemicals,
prevent dangerous but avoidable accidents, and stop price gouging by major
corporations like drug and oil companies to keep American families safe and
protect their Wallets. ... 57% 74% 60% 37% 63% 63% 54% 52%
Those who say the free market is essential to economic opportunity,
prosperity, and the American Dream. Government needs to cut as many
regulations as possible, and stay out of the way to let businesses grow and
compete instead of giving government More POWET. ..........c.vuveveereerereerernneences 43 26 40 63 37 37 46 48
Q37. Do you think corporations cheat consumers so they can make more money?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes - corporations cheat consumers most of the time. ... 34% 43% 42% 22% 40% 39% 33% 41%
Yes - corporations cheat consumers some of the time............ccccccvvevevccciennn, 44 44 32 48 41 44 45 37
No - corporations don't cheat consumers MUCh..........ccccoovvieevicriicesscsnas 8 4 9 13 7 7 9 6
No - corporations don't cheat consumers at all............ccccoveevrieenicceiscsnnns 3 2 4 5 4 3 3 2
INOE SUFE ..ottt 10 7 13 12 8 6 10 14
YES (NET) vttt 78% 87 74 70 81 83 78 78
NO (NET) ettt sttt 12 6 13 17 12 11 12 8
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Q38. [IF THINK CORPORATIONS CHEAT CONSUMERS/DON'T KNOw] Which of the following choices below best describe how you think
corporations most cheat consumers?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI
They raise the prices of goods and services faster than wages and inflation
AE TISING . veeeceeeeeeeeese ettt 58% 62% 54% 53% 54% 53% 59% 56%
They monopolize certain industries and spaces so that consumers have no
choice but to pay eXCessive amouNts.........ccovveveeicesniee e 41 44 35 39 29 44 43 46
They charge unwarranted and unjustified fe€S ..........cccccovveviiviicccsieccrieenns 24 28 20 21 30 18 24 20
They mislead and confuse consumers so they do not realize what they are
paying for before they do..........ccceeueiiciecse e 24 23 26 25 31 29 23 27
They put hidden fees into CONracts ...........cccoeeierveeiecese e 19 18 22 21 27 16 19 17
L] Y PO 1 1 1 1 - 2 2 1
None of these describe how corporations cheat consumers ...........c..ccocevunnee. 5 3 9 6 3 6 5 10

Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITION. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly pro-ChoiCe .........ccveervereeneerececrinenns 43% 44% 44% 42% 63% 34% 23% 47% 41% 42% 59%
Somewhat pro-choice...........cocvuerereriereienen. 18 18 18 19 17 23 18 26 19 17 12
Somewhat pro-life ..........coveveverereireinens 13 12 9 12 8 13 18 7 13 14 9
Strongly pro-life ..., 22 20 24 21 8 17 37 12 23 23 12
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........cccoeererrereinnene 5 6 5 6 4 13 3 7 4 4 8
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....ccevveneeeireirerrereieeene 61% 62 62 61 80 58 42 73 61 59 71
PRO-LIFE (NET) ... 34 32 33 33 16 30 55 20 35 37 21

TWAYABORT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal..................... 34% 35% 38% 33% 53% 31% 14% 40% 30% 32% 49%
| am personally against abortion for myself
and my family, but | don't believe
government should prevent a woman from

making that decision for herself.................... 42 39 37 39 37 45 46 47 51 41 33
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong

and should be illegal..........ccccoveneenernireinnnns 19 21 20 22 5 1 36 6 12 22 10
Don't know €nough 0 Say .........ccoererrereienene 5 5 5 6 4 13 4 7 8 4 8

Switching subjects...

Qd40. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about the derailment of a Norfolk Southern train in East Palestine,
Ohio?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUIOE s 32% 33% 22% 34% 28% 25% 34% 22%
SOME .ot 30 32 26 30 27 29 31 31
ATIRIE oo 16 14 17 17 19 18 15 19
NOEING oo 22 21 34 19 26 28 19 28
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ottt 62% 65 48 64 55 54 66 53
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Q41. As you may or may not know, recently a Norfolk Southern freight train carrying hazardous materials derailed in East Palestine,
Ohio. To prevent an explosion, emergency crews conducted a controlled burn, which released toxic chemicals. As a result, residents
within a 1-mile radius were evacuated. Knowing this, which of the following do you think is most responsible for the derailment?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Norfolk Southern for being too greedy and taking shortcuts to save
themselves money, instead of investing in their trains and workers to prevent
this KiNd Of dISASIEN.........cvreveirieireiiriere s 54% 60% 44% 50% 46% 52% 56% 50%
Republicans in Congress for killing a bill that would have required trains to
have brakes that would have prevented this disaster .............ccoovvnreniiini 29 46 23 1 33 35 26 37
The Biden administration for not implementing regulations that would have
prevented this diSASIEN ..o 21 12 19 32 21 23 21 23
The rail strike for creating a worker shortage on America's trains ............c..c...... 1 10 10 12 17 10 1 13
None of these are responSIble ..........ccoeerierniece e 17 13 28 19 20 13 17 15

Q42. Do you support or oppose a bipartisan bill to provide more oversight into railroad carriers and improve industry safety regulations?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 43% 55% 38% 32% 39% 44% 44% 51%
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ...ttt 34 31 25 40 36 32 35 32
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ...ttt 6 3 7 8 8 10 6 -
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...vvvirieiiirie ettt 3 1 5 4 3 2 2 3
INOE SUFE ..ottt 14 10 26 15 14 12 14 15
SUPPORT (NET)....ouctiiiriererieineeseseesesessesssesssssssssesssssessse s sssssssssssssssssnns 7% 86 63 73 74 76 78 82
OPPOSE (NET)....cotiieiriereimeiseesseseesesessesssesssssssssssssssessse s sssssssssssssssnns 9 4 12 13 12 12 8 3
Changing topics...
Q43. Have you ever or do you currently have student loan debt?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-13 Oct-24 Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have never had any student loan debt........ 59% 62% 57% 58% 58% 64% 60% 46% 51% 61% 62%
| used to have student loan debt, but | paid it
Off s 21 21 22 22 20 17 23 27 26 20 16
| currently have student loan debt ................. 19 17 21 20 22 19 17 28 23 19 22

Q44. As you may know, the Biden administration announced it would be canceling up to $10,000 in federal student loan debt for
borrowers who make less than $125,000 a year. Do you support or oppose this proposal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13  Feb-13 Oct-24 Sep-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOMt .....ceuvereeriererecereereereeeee e 38% 35% 35% 36% 57% 32% 18% 54% 51% 33% 48%
Somewhat support .......ccccevevcericesecee 23 20 23 23 25 25 19 28 25 23 15
Somewhat OppoSE.......ccoveverveeeerrieereeieine 10 12 9 10 6 1" 13 8 7 10 9
Strongly OPPOSE ...cereeerercirierereireeiseieene 22 25 27 25 5 14 42 4 12 26 18
NOE SUME ...t 8 7 5 6 6 17 7 6 5 8 11
SUPPORT (NET)...coeeeereirernceneereereesserereneens 60% 55 59 59 82 58 37 82 76 56 63
OPPOSE (NET)...coveierererererneeneereereeseesesennens 32 37 36 35 11 25 55 12 19 36 27
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Q45. As you may know, the Supreme Court is hearing a case about President Biden's plan to cancel federal student loan debt. Do you
think the Supreme Court should allow President Biden's student loan forgiveness plan to go into effect or should the Supreme Court
block the plan, meaning no student loans are forgiven?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Allow Biden's student loan forgiveness plan to go into effect - feel this way
SETONGIY 1.t 34% 53% 32% 14% 49% 44% 31% 38%
Allow Biden's student loan forgiveness plan to go into effect - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..ottt 21 24 23 18 27 23 20 23
Block Biden's student loan forgiveness plan so no student loans are forgiven -
feel this way SOMEWNAL ..o 12 7 11 17 1 14 12 9
Block Biden's student loan forgiveness plan so no student loans are forgiven -
feel this Way STrONGIY ..o 22 7 13 42 5 11 27 16
INOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 10 8 21 10 8 8 1 14
ALLOW BIDEN'S PLAN TO GO INTO EFFECT (NET) ....ovevevreririrreieieieriens 56% 77 55 32 76 67 51 61
BLOCK BIDEN'S PLAN (NET) ...ovuiueieireireisiieseesississsesesessesssssessssssssessessessans 34 14 24 58 16 25 38 25

B2. Below is a list of statements some have made criticizing the Supreme Court. Please indicate how concerning you find each
statement about the Supreme Court. If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not  Notat | Don't = CONCERNIN  CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all believe G G
o The Supreme Court is acting against the interests of
actual Americans, just like when they overturned Roe v.
Wade even after it was the law of the land for 50 years,
taking away abortion access for millions of Americans...... 43% 21 9 10 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 21 6 2 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 24 9 8 18 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 21 12 19 28 41% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 28 9 5 6 80% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 23 9 17 66% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 20 9 11 18 61% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 23 7 6 13 74% 13
o The Supreme Court is full of Trump appointees and
extremists including Justice Clarence Thomas, whose
wife Ginni is a conservative activist who spread
conspiracy theories about the 2020 election being stolen.| 38% 19 12 11 21 57% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 20 9 2 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 19 19 9 24 48% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 12 20 35 32% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 21 13 4 11 72% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 22 10 9 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 19 12 12 23 53% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 19 12 11 9 68% 23
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B2. Below is a list of statements some have made criticizing the Supreme Court. Please indicate how concerning you find each

statement about the Supreme Court. If you don't believe the statement, please indicate that as well.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
NOT
Not Not at Don't CONCERNIN CONCERNIN
Very Somewhat that all believe G G
o This is an ideologically conservative, activist Supreme
Court more focused on rulings reflecting their political
beliefs than adhering to the Constitution. ..........cccccccccceceeevnn. 36% 25 10 7 22 61% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 25 8 3 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 25 10 7 29 54% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 26 13 11 36 40% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 28 10 7 12 71% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 28 1" 6 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 25 10 7 24 59% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 22 9 9 12 70% 18
o The Supreme Court doesn't care about the financial
well-being of millions of Americans: if they reject Biden's
student loan forgiveness plan, millions will be in more
debt because of their political decision-making. ................. 34% 25 10 10 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 29 9 3 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 26 12 10 23 55% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 1" 18 35 37% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 24 9 4 11 76% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 30 10 6 15 69% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 25 10 12 24 55% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 21 1" 11 12 66% 22
Q50. One more time...Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to the U.S. Supreme Court.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY faVOrabIe ..o 13% 7% 9% 21% 12% 16% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable............cccruirirere e 33 22 22 48 25 24 35 23
Somewhat Unfavorable. ..o 25 33 27 16 26 29 24 38
VEry UNfavorable ..o 19 30 18 6 25 19 19 14
Heard of but don't know enough t0 give @ rating............coevveeineneeniineererieeis 7 5 18 7 7 8 7 9
HaveN't heard Of ........c.ooir e 3 3 6 1 5 3 2 3
FAVORABLE (NET) ..ottt sttt ses 46% 28 31 69 37 4 48 36
UNFAVORABLE (NET) ...ttt ettt 44 64 45 22 51 48 43 52
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Local television..

Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13
............................................ 45% 42% 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or

ABC) ..ot 39 42
FOXNEWS ..ot 33 30
Online news websites............ccccevreverrecrennn. 31 32
Social media websites where news is

shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or

YOUTUDE) ... 31 29
CNN e 28 27
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ccouereeremeererienians 21 21
Radio 21 18
MSNBC 20 17
National newspapers 16 16
Other 5 8
None of these — | don't follow news about

politics and current events in the U.S............ 6 5

38
29
31

34
24
18
18
17
11

6

6

DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

e Fox News Channel

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Several hours

aday
9%
11%
9%
10%
4%
7%
16%
10%
9%
9%
5%

6%
7%
7%
7%
10%
5%
3%
11%
8%
5%
%

Jan-23
44%

42
32
32

35
30
18
16
17
16

5

4

Once
aday
14
14
12
13
10
10
20
14
23
13
15

1"
12
10
10
15

5

7
15
16

9
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 43% 41% 48% 42% 45% 34%
48 35 30 39 37 39 46
16 23 53 32 30 34 30
35 32 27 33 37 31 38
34 35 27 35 45 29 33
40 22 16 38 35 25 39
22 23 19 23 21 21 19
20 19 21 24 25 20 17
30 12 12 30 26 18 24
20 17 10 17 16 16 17
4 5 6 1 6 6 2
3 15 7 4 4 7 3
Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
week month Rarely Never DK
16 9 15 31 5
12 8 15 36 5
12 9 16 35 6
16 7 14 34 6
12 7 16 47 4
9 12 18 32 12
22 11 13 14 4
23 10 16 22 6
14 8 12 28 5
15 10 15 33 5
18 6 13 37 5
15 1 18 33 7
13 8 20 34 6
13 9 21 32 8
16 10 18 32 7
19 13 20 18 6
12 8 21 34 14
10 9 16 48 6
25 10 22 11 6
21 12 18 20 5
13 10 18 38 7
18 17 12 26 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Several hours

Feb-27 2023

Feb-13 2023

Jan-23 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

aday
6%
6%
5%
5%
8%
4%
3%
9%
6%
5%
5%

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).

Mar-13  Feb-27
Several imes @ day........coevvverenrereinnerninns 28% 27%
0ONCe A daY ... 14 15
Afew times a WEEK ......ccocvveevevevecereererns 16 13
Afewtimes amonth......ccoocvvevevvecrecnnnnn, 6 5
RArEIY oo 14 18
NEVET ..ot 20 20
DON't KNOW ...t 2 1

Feb-13

34%
13
17
4
13
19
1

Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa
aday week month Rarely  Never DK
10 12 10 19 37 8
10 11 9 19 38 7
9 12 9 19 37 9
8 12 10 17 39 8
14 17 10 20 24 7
3 10 9 16 41 17
6 8 10 18 50 6
12 22 15 16 18 8
18 16 13 16 24 8
8 10 9 19 41 8
13 18 6 17 30 11
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-23 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 32% 30% 23% 40% 41% 25% 28%
14 15 5 16 13 18 14 16
18 16 18 16 19 15 16 23
5 5 8 6 4 4 6 4
12 13 14 14 12 1 15 7
20 18 19 23 11 10 22 18
1 1 5 2 1 1 2 4

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13  Feb-27 Feb-13 Jan-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour aday........cc.coeverevernnene. 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 1% 14% 14% 1% 13% 13%
One to two hours @ day ..........ccccereverrrencnene. 21 21 23 24 20 19 23 17 20 22 18
Two to four hours @ day.........cocveeveererieninnes 27 29 27 25 26 22 30 24 26 28 25
Four to six hours @ day.........cccouvvverirerennene 16 16 17 18 18 18 13 18 19 16 13
More than six hours @ day ..........c.ccoevveeienene 20 22 19 20 22 24 17 23 21 19 29
DOt KNOW ... 3 2 3 2 3 6 3 3 2 3 3
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet or computer that was not for your
JOD e 6% 17 31 46 54%
Feb-27 2023 | 6% 18 28 48 52%
Feb-132023 | 7% 15 29 50 50%
Jan-23 2023 | 5% 13 32 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 15 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 18 25 51 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 20 33 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 14 28 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 16 32 51 49%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 18 31 44 56%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 18 22 59 41%
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 18% 18 27 38 62%
Feb-27 2023 | 17% 19 29 36 64%
Feb-132023 | 20% 18 24 38 62%
Jan-232023 | 18% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 17 28 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 17 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 15 32 43 57%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 22 32 33 67%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 26 26 35 65%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeee e eeeeene s eeeeeeeeeeeee] 15% 29 29 27 73%
Feb-27 2023 | 14% 26 28 32 68%
Feb-132023 | 14% 27 29 29 71%
Jan-23 2023 | 14% 26 29 31 69%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 28 27 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 24 30 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 32 31 20 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 23 30 37 63%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 22 30 42 58%
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 31 29 24 76%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 32 27 36 64%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmciieernrenssirnenssssssessssssssseesssssssssesssssssssseseee] 26% 44 19 10 90%
Feb-27 2023 | 28% 40 21 11 89%
Feb-132023 | 29% 42 18 10 90%
Jan-23 2023 | 29% 42 20 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 41 20 1 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 38 22 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 49 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 42 23 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 37 27 18 82%
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 46 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 43 17 12 88%
NEWSTYPE. Which of the following topics do you try to read or watch news about? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar13 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
PONICS 1. vvvoveveeveeseiee ettt 65% 67%  43% 69% 58% 65% 67%  64%
HEAIN ..o 54 61 51 48 61 53 54 56
Entertainment and CUUE .........coviirnieeicence e 44 53 45 34 50 51 42 52
SPOMS vttt 41 41 35 43 48 47 39 47
SCIBNCE ...v.vveeer ettt M 45 41 36 35 43 43 42
BUSINESS ... erceveeeseeieees et seese ettt 38 36 30 4 39 45 37 50
131 DTSSR 4 4 4 3 1 4 2
| don’t pay attention t0 the NEWS...........ccceririirr s 8 17 8 8 5 8 7
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PoD1. Which of the following topics do you listen to podcasts about? Select all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-13 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Entertainment and CUUFE ...........ocovrrerrueeereccrereee e eeseens 24% 28% 26% 18% 30% 34% 21% 35%
PONHICS .ovv ettt 23 22 16 25 23 34 22 23
HEAIN ... 19 19 21 18 27 24 17 23
SPOMS oottt 18 17 20 19 30 18 15 20
SCIBNCE ..ottt bbb 16 17 19 14 17 23 16 16
BUSINESS ...ttt 13 15 13 12 21 22 1 19
OBNBI . ettt 6 4 6 8 3 7 7 4
| don't listen t0 POACASES ........ccvruireiririec s 48 48 50 47 38 31 51 47

POD2. [IF LISTEN TO PODCASTS] Do you listen to any of the following podcasts? Select all that apply.

Mar-13
The Joe ROgan EXPEHENCE..........cccuieerecee st snsassneas 28%
Dateling NBC POUCASE.........ccovevevieieeieete ettt sae s snsssssnees 20
The Ben Shapire SNOW .........ccccuiuiieieieeseee et 17
The Daily from the New YOrk TiMeS........ccverrrrrrennereinreeenensenseneereeseeseesseseees 14
Conan O'Brien Needs A FENd..........cccceeveicieiceceeeeeeeeeeeeeece et 13
The Journal from the Wall Street Journal............ccocevviveevieeniieieeeecenns 10
Up First from NPR ...t 10
The Jordan B. Peterson Podcast ............cocevveecceeceeeeeeeeceeeesesesenees 9
POd SAVE AMEIICA.........eeeeeeceiecectetete ettt 7
The Coldest Case IN Larami€...........ccocovvvvveieeiecrcceeeeeee e 6
[T TR 18
| don't listen t0 POACASES .......c.cvrvrireiririece s 19

VH20. Thinking back, in the November 2020 general election for President,
who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in that election?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics,
do you generally consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA
movement, or not?

IDEOREPB. [IF NOT A SUPPORTER OF THE MAGA MOVEMENT] How would you
describe your political identity as a Republican?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 29% 35% 20% 34% 30% 21%
25 15 17 32 23 18 17
8 17 27 12 19 19 14
18 13 1 24 21 1 16
16 12 10 15 21 12 14
10 9 11 14 14 10 8
14 9 5 10 16 8 21
7 9 12 11 18 10 2
11 8 3 13 9 6 9
9 5 4 11 14 4 6
20 15 17 11 14 21 16
16 27 21 15 12 20 21
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ...........cccccoveneencirniirnienenns 45%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccoevirriirieninee 41
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .........ccouvvrveveinieniireirceeisiienes 4
Did NOL VOB ..o 11

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMEN ...ttt 53%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ......cuiviiieereiercte ettt 29
NOE SUE ...t 17

not a democrat abortion
country ggree strong feel

borders libertarian

right

~believe s

conser-zyatlve

views gove rnment.. way

moderate rights
family party Values

candicate SUPpPOrt

side
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EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime..........cccooooooioiiiiiiiiiiis 40%
Employed part-time ... 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovvrireennnne 10
REEIed ... 25
STUABNT ... 3
HOMEMAKET ... 6
OFNBT e 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................... 28%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gi%
0 ettt ettt
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 16%
B0-44 oo 26
A5-BA ..o 15
5564 ..o 17
B5t ..o 26
VOL:  (REUSEA) ..o -
REGION. What state do you live in? AL P 18%
MIAWEST ..o 22
SOULN oo 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN s 47%
A WOMAN......ttiiirei e 52
Self-0ESCrDE. ..o 1
ALLOCRACE. Allocated Race Black/African AmMErican ...........ccovvereereereneereerneeneeneeneens 14%
White/CauCasian .............oeeerrereenernerneeneereeneeeeeeseesenens 75
Hispanic/Latino ............cceveueveieieieie e 12
Asian/Asian AMETICAN ........cverereerreereereereereereeeeseeeseeees 6
Pacific ISIaNdEr .........cceeee e 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccoerereerrirnineenceneen. *
OHNET oot -

VOL:  (Don't know/RefUSEA) .......couremrerrireenerreereereereeeeeienernnenes -
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D303. Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. L PSP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPOOSS 55%
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? ~ THSPORED s 1?
Please select all that apply. 08 oottt 2
ettt 1
D18 et
....................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 2
ECUAAON ... -
El Salvador ..o 2
GUALEMAIA ......cvveece e 3
HONAUIES ..o 2
N oz =T U TR 2
Panama........cccocoeeieenieese s -

Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s

POIU ..o s 1
SPAIN .o e 13
UFUQUAY ...t nseses 1
VENEZUEIA.....coveeceeicteece e 1
Other COUNLIY ......cuieercceceee e 4
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cevvverceeeee s 2

D304. People in America of African descent have their roots in many The CaribbeaN....o.cvovvesvessesssssssssessssssn 12%
different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or your /ézlrft?e{['/ih'{é}iéé """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 52
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. South America ... 6
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 7
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ..o 24

D305. Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in e 29%
many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your g]r?lll?ppmes """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1;
family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Vietnam ... mmm 6
KOTBA ...t 8
JAPAN ... 10
PacCific iSlandS.........cccevivereiieeececsee s 7
OFNBT b 19
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s -

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..., 27
' Attended technical or vocational school........................... 5
Attended some college but no degree..........ccocovverneeeee. 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11

LKLYAF. As you may know, there was an election recenﬂy held on Yes, | Yoted ...................................................................... 7%
November 8th, 2022. People have many reasons for VOting or not Voting. “gi |SSIr(; (210 0] (TP Zg

Did you vote in that election or were you unable to vote, like many others?
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VCONAV. And in the election for your representative in the U.S. House of The Democratic candidate ................oooovvvesvrssinnsi 52%
Representatives in 2022, who did you vote for? The Republican Candidate..........ummmmmsmmsnsss 45
Another candidate ..o 3
Skipped this election on the ballot.............ccccocrvririinenne. 1
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for Democrats...............cccccvrrresiiivinrnnns 26%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly VOted fOr DBMOCTEMS..ovvevesmsmssssssrsnsnscse 14
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
at you. RepUDIICANS ..o 7

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

GUNOWNER. Do you or any members of your household own a gun?

MILITARY. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active
military, or in the National Guard or Reserves?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ...ttt 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvevcereiciniinieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ............ccovvrercreenieneens 21
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccccoververeeereieerereireienens 43
YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccccvvrvevieeirnnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 83
YES (NET) oot 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoeveveenee. 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 16
NONE OF thESE ... 17
YES, 10 e 21%
Yes, someone in my household does ...........ccoccereurienenee 13
Yes, both me and someone in my household do............. 4
o TR 61
YES (NET) oo ssseeseseesessessessenens 39%
YES, ME .ttt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoeneerirneninenee 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
o TR 80
YES (NET) oo 20%
HOMEBOWNET ...ttt 52%
RENEET.....veeieeeee s 35
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 7
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INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 2:75%
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $59,999 0
$60,000 - $74,999 12
$75,000 - $99,999 13
$100,000 - $149,999 10
$150,000 - $199,999 3
$200,000 and above 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIBA ... 38%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccoovvrnennnee. 11
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, never married .........cooeeeeeierieninenne e 28
Divorced or separated ... e 14
WIAOWEQ........coeviceicece e 5
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY s 26%
SUbUrDaN @ra.......c.cvcuiverciece e 46
SMall HOWN ... e 10
RUAl @r€a......cvvveeecece e 17
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooocoerrrrrrr 15%
as: Somewhat liberal . 16
’ Moderate .........ccccovvverennn. e 33
Somewhat conServative ..........c.ccveevveviveieieeeeeeienene 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvveeeieresscsssere e 16
LIBERAL (NET) ceeeoooeeeeeeeeereeeesesssssessesseesssseseeesssssssss 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...c.cviererrireiererese e 35
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, Yes, consider myself a progressive...............uvvvsvves. 65%
do you generally consider yourself to be a progressive, or not? No, do not consider myself @ progressive ................... 3
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVealthy-.-(-ja-l ----- e g%
) ; pper MiddIE Class........occvveerierce s
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Mddle Class. o 2
Working class............ 27
Lower middle class.... 18
Low income ............... 25
oTo] 12
None of these describe me 3
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian...............ccooccvvvvveessssiivvseeessssi 44%
Catholic 21
Jewish.... 3
Muslim ......ccevevereiienes 1
None/Atheist/Agnostic ... 23
OFNET et 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTEST, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider yourse|f YBS ottt gg%
NO Lttt

a born again or evangelical Christian?
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RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

SPANFLUENCY. Would you say you understand Spanish...

EVErY WEEK ..o 21%
Afew times a month ... 10
About once a MoNth ........ccoeuvirirnirercee s 4
Afew times @ Year.......ccoceceeerererieseee s 15
RATEIY ..o 22
NBVET ..ottt 29
Heterosexual or straight ..o, 87%
BISEXUAL ...t 5
Gay Or 1eShIaN .......c..eveeirirree e 4
OFNBI b 1
NON-DINAIY ..o 1
TranSGENAEN ........cevieeerice e 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcveveieeceeeee s 2
LGBTQH (NET) .o seseeseeseeeeesseesessnens 11%
VEIY WEll ..o %
Pretty Well......covceeecee s 8
JUSE A TIHHE. . 42
NOt At @ll ... 44
WELL (NET) cooeeirecieseeireieeeee e eseesessesenene 15%

NOT WELL (NET)eoreereeeeesserserseesssessessrsserseeesn 85



